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All,  

  

Welcome back to our schools and students who are returning from Spring Break! Please do not hesitate to reach out to enrollment.support@rsdla.net with any 

questions or concerns. 

 

We are very pleased to share the Main Round match results, attached here. Thank you to you all for your help in making this enrollment season a success. If 

you have any questions about the figures included in this report, please contact our team at enrollment.support@rsdla.net.  

 

 

POLICY ANNOUNCEMENTS 

 

Out of Parish Students 

Attached here please find an official Office of Student Enrollment communication for parents who, upon registration, are found to live outside of Orleans Parish. 

Please begin using this form when it is appropriate to do so. Parents with questions or concerns regarding enrollment policies and procedures should contact a 

Family Resource Center, or email oneapp@rsdla.net. Please note that this form and the policies regulating its use do not apply to Type 2 charters.  

 

  

UPDATES & MATERIALS 

 

Registration Packet Upcoming 

Please note that in next week’s newsletter we will include the updated Registration Packet for this school year. If your school uses its own registration materials, 

you may disregard this message. Thank you for your patience as we update OSE forms for the 14-15 school year.  

 

Promotion Status Updates 
Schools may now update SchoolForce records for students who they have confirmed will be retained next year. On each student record, there is a “Current SY 
Promotion Decision” field that stores this information. If a student will be retained, you can select the “Retained” option for this student. In order for this to factor 
into the Round 2 match, schools must update students’ statuses by Friday, May 16. All students marked as promoted will be advanced to the next grade in the 
Round 2 match.  
 
Round Robin Update 
The table below shows the current status of the round robin cycles for each grade. Note the round robin grades that have fewer than 10 school choices remaining 
(highlighted yellow). The round robin will be reset in these grades when there are only 4 school choices remaining and all non-exempt schools will re-open a round 
robin seat. Schools have the option of submitting an exemption request for future round robin cycles. Please refer to previous enrollment communication for more 
information on the exemption request process. 
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The Round Robin cycle in grade 9 was reset this past week 

Grade Cycle Exemptions 
Schools 
Chosen 

Schools 
Remaining 

K 6 23 2 19 

1 7 23 6 13 

2 4 14 8 23 

3 6 20 6 12 

4 5 15 6 20 

5 3 10 18 16 

6 5 13 8 23 

7 6 14 11 14 

8 5 12 20 7 

9 14 2 1 12 

10 9 2 4 10 

11 6 1 6 5 

12 4 3 3 8 

 
Round Progress Tracker 
The Round Robin Progress Tracker below shows when each cycle in each grade has been reset and how long the previous cycles lasted. This should give your 
school an idea of how quickly the round robin has moved thus far. 
 

Grad
e  

Cycle 1 Cycle 2 Cycle 3 Cycle 4 Cycle 5 Cycle 6 Cycle 7 Cycle 8 

Start 
Date 

Day
s 

Start 
Date 

Day
s 

Start 
Date 

Day
s 

Start 
Date 

Day
s 

Start 
Date 

Day
s 

Start 
Date 

Day
s 

Start 
Date 

Day
s 

Start 
Date 

Day
s 

K 
10/1/201

3 
45 

11/15/201
3 

55 1/9/2014 26 2/4/2014 35 
3/11/201

4 
42 

4/22/201
4 

          

1 
10/1/201

3 
35 11/5/2013 36 

12/11/201
3 

35 
1/15/201

4 
30 

2/14/201
4 

25 
3/11/201

4 
30 

4/10/201
4 

      

2 
10/1/201

3 
70 

12/10/201
3 

76 2/24/2014 37 4/2/2014                   

3 
10/1/201

3 
49 

11/19/201
3 

49 1/7/2014 27 2/3/2014 11 
2/14/201

4 
45 

3/31/201
4 

          

4 
10/1/201

3 
63 12/3/2013 63 2/4/2014 21 

2/25/201
4 

49 
4/15/201

4 
              

5 
10/1/201

3 
64 12/4/2013 97 3/11/2014                       

6 
10/1/201

3 
42 

11/12/201
3 

59 1/10/2014 46 
2/25/201

4 
34 

3/31/201
4 
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7 
10/1/201

3 
42 

11/12/201
3 

28 
12/10/201

3 
44 

1/23/201
4 

33 
2/25/201

4 
34 

3/31/201
4 

          

8 
10/1/201

3 
42 

11/12/201
3 

34 
12/16/201

3 
42 

1/27/201
4 

29 
2/25/201

4 
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

9 
10/1/201

3 
21 

10/22/201
3 

14 11/5/2013 29 
12/4/201

3 
33 1/6/2014 10 

1/16/201
4 

6 
1/22/201

4 
19 

2/10/201
4 

14 

10 
10/1/201

3 
17 

10/18/201
3 

34 
11/21/201

3 
47 1/7/2014 10 

1/17/201
4 

13 
1/30/201

4 
12 

2/11/201
4 

28 
3/11/201

4 
35 

11 
10/1/201

3 
42 

11/12/201
3 

28 
12/10/201

3 
48 

1/27/201
4 

16 
2/12/201

4 
27 

3/11/201
4 

          

12 
10/1/201

3 
70 

12/10/201
3 

63 2/11/2014 48 
3/31/201

4 
                  

                 

                 
Grad
e  

Cycle 9 Cycle 10 Cycle 11 Cycle 12 Cycle 13 Cycle 14 

    Start 
Date 

Day
s 

Start 
Date 

Day
s 

Start 
Date 

Day
s 

Start 
Date 

Day
s 

Start 
Date 

Day
s 

Start 
Date 

Day
s 

    K                         

    1                         

    2                         

    3                         

    4                         

    5                         

    6                         

    7                         

    8                         

    
9 

2/24/201
4 

11 3/7/2014 8 3/15/2014 11 
3/26/201

4 
12 4/7/2014 22 

4/29/201
4 

  

    
10 

4/15/201
4 

                      

    11                         

    12                         

     

 

IMPORTANT REMINDERS 

 

IMPT Registration Reminder 

This is a reminder to all school staff that, per Federal and State law, a Social Security Card or number cannot be required to complete registration. In 

addition, families may not be asked about their immigration status when they are registering for school. For additional registration policies and procedures, please 

see the Enrollment News blog. 
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Expelled Student Assignments 

Please note that if any recently expelled students appear on your match rosters, this will be rectified. The OSE is distributing notices to all expelled students and 

families who were matched to a school for next year prior to their expulsion hearing. The notices explain that they will be attending Crescent Leadership Academy 

(CLA) for duration of their expulsion term.  

 

IMPT: Mid-Year Transfers Cease April 30 

Please note that all mid-year transfers will cease tomorrow, April 30, 2014. After that time, students are expected to remain in their current school placement for 

the remainder of the school year. Please communicate this to your students and families. If there is a situation that you think warrants a transfer to protect the 

health and safety of a student, please contact Abigail Reikow at abigail.reikow@rsdla.net.  

 

 

As always, thank you for your attention to these enrollment matters.  

  

Sincerely, 

The Enrollment Team 

  

________________________ 

  

Aimee Grainer 

Associate Director of Enrollment Communications 

Office of Student Enrollment 

  

504.373.6200 ext. 20080 (o)  

1615 Poydras St., Suite 1400 

New Orleans, LA 70112 

www.rsd.la.gov | www.enrollnola.org  

  

Follow us on Twitter! @OneApp_NOLA 
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