All.

Welcome back to our schools and students who are returning from Spring Break! Please do not hesitate to reach out to enrollment.support@rsdla.net with any questions or concerns.

We are very pleased to share the Main Round match results, attached here. Thank you to you all for your help in making this enrollment season a success. If you have any questions about the figures included in this report, please contact our team at enrollment.support@rsdla.net.

POLICY ANNOUNCEMENTS

Out of Parish Students

Attached here please find an official Office of Student Enrollment communication for parents who, upon registration, are found to live outside of Orleans Parish. Please begin using this form when it is appropriate to do so. Parents with questions or concerns regarding enrollment policies and procedures should contact a Family Resource Center, or email oneapp@rsdla.net. Please note that this form and the policies regulating its use do not apply to Type 2 charters.

UPDATES & MATERIALS

Registration Packet Upcoming

Please note that in next week's newsletter we will include the updated Registration Packet for this school year. If your school uses its own registration materials, you may disregard this message. Thank you for your patience as we update OSE forms for the 14-15 school year.

Promotion Status Updates

Schools may now update SchoolForce records for students who they have confirmed will be retained next year. On each student record, there is a "Current SY Promotion Decision" field that stores this information. If a student will be retained, you can select the "Retained" option for this student. In order for this to factor into the Round 2 match, schools must update students' statuses by Friday, May 16. All students marked as promoted will be advanced to the next grade in the Round 2 match.

Round Robin Update

The table below shows the current status of the round robin cycles for each grade. Note the round robin grades that have fewer than 10 school choices remaining (highlighted yellow). The round robin will be reset in these grades when there are only 4 school choices remaining and all non-exempt schools will re-open a round robin seat. Schools have the option of submitting an exemption request for future round robin cycles. Please refer to previous enrollment communication for more information on the exemption request process.

The Round Robin cycle in grade 9 was reset this past week

Grade	Cycle	Exemptions	Schools Chosen	Schools Remaining
K	6	23	2	19
1	7	23	6	13
2	4	14	8	23
3	6	20	6	12
4	5	15	6	20
5	3	10	18	16
6	5	13	8	23
7	6	14	11	14
8	5	12	20	7
9	14	2	1	12
10	9	2	4	10
11	6	1	6	5
12	4	3	3	8

Round Progress Tracker
The Round Robin Progress Tracker below shows when each cycle in each grade has been reset and how long the previous cycles lasted. This should give your school an idea of how quickly the round robin has moved thus far.

Grad	Cycle 1 Cycle 2		2	Cycle 3		Cycle 4		Cycle 5		Cycle 6		Cycle 7		Cycle 8		
e	Start Date	Day s	Start Date	Day s	Start Date	Day s	Start Date	Day s	Start Date	Day s	Start Date	Day s	Start Date	Day s	Start Date	Day s
К	10/1/201 3	45	11/15/201 3	55	1/9/2014	26	2/4/2014	35	3/11/201 4	42	4/22/201 4					
1	10/1/201 3	35	11/5/2013	36	12/11/201 3	35	1/15/201 4	30	2/14/201 4	25	3/11/201 4	30	4/10/201 4			
2	10/1/201 3	70	12/10/201 3	76	2/24/2014	37	4/2/2014									
3	10/1/201 3	49	11/19/201 3	49	1/7/2014	27	2/3/2014	11	2/14/201 4	45	3/31/201 4					
4	10/1/201 3	63	12/3/2013	63	2/4/2014	21	2/25/201 4	49	4/15/201 4							
5	10/1/201 3	64	12/4/2013	97	3/11/2014											
6	10/1/201 3	42	11/12/201 3	59	1/10/2014	46	2/25/201 4	34	3/31/201 4							

Enrollment Newsletter, 4/29/2014

7	10/1/201 3	42	11/12/201 3	28	12/10/201 3	44	1/23/201 4	33	2/25/201 4	34	3/31/201 4					
8	10/1/201 3	42	11/12/201 3	34	12/16/201 3	42	1/27/201 4	29	2/25/201 4							
9	10/1/201 3	21	10/22/201 3	14	11/5/2013	29	12/4/201 3	33	1/6/2014	10	1/16/201 4	6	1/22/201 4	19	2/10/201 4	14
10	10/1/201 3	17	10/18/201 3	34	11/21/201 3	47	1/7/2014	10	1/17/201 4	13	1/30/201 4	12	2/11/201 4	28	3/11/201 4	35
11	10/1/201 3	42	11/12/201 3	28	12/10/201 3	48	1/27/201 4	16	2/12/201 4	27	3/11/201 4					
12	10/1/201 3	70	12/10/201 3	63	2/11/2014	48	3/31/201 4									

Grad e	Cycle	9	Cycle '	10	Cycle '	11	Cycle	12	Cycle	13	Cycle	14
	Start Date	Day s										
K												
1												
2												
3												
4												
5												
6												
7												
8												
9	2/24/201 4	11	3/7/2014	8	3/15/2014	11	3/26/201 4	12	4/7/2014	22	4/29/201 4	
10	4/15/201 4											
11												
12												

IMPORTANT REMINDERS

IMPT Registration Reminder

This is a reminder to all school staff that, per Federal and State law, a Social Security Card or number cannot be required to complete registration. In addition, families may not be asked about their immigration status when they are registering for school. For additional registration policies and procedures, please see the Enrollment News blog.

Enrollment Newsletter, 4/29/2014

Expelled Student Assignments

Please note that if any recently expelled students appear on your match rosters, this will be rectified. The OSE is distributing notices to all expelled students and families who were matched to a school for next year prior to their expulsion hearing. The notices explain that they will be attending Crescent Leadership Academy (CLA) for duration of their expulsion term.

IMPT: Mid-Year Transfers Cease April 30

Please note that all mid-year transfers will cease tomorrow, April 30, 2014. After that time, students are expected to remain in their current school placement for the remainder of the school year. Please communicate this to your students and families. If there is a situation that you think warrants a transfer to protect the health and safety of a student, please contact Abigail Reikow at abigail.reikow@rsdla.net.

As always, thank you for your attention to these enrollment matters.

Sincerely, The Enrollment Team

Aimee Grainer

Associate Director of Enrollment Communications
Office of Student Enrollment

504.373.6200 ext. 20080 (o) 1615 Poydras St., Suite 1400 New Orleans, LA 70112 www.rsd.la.gov | www.enrollnola.org

Follow us on Twitter! @OneApp_NOLA

